

Z

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).205/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in MCC No. 131/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT INDORE)

USHA RAJE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDEEPENDRA SINGH HOLKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(appln. for deletion of R.Nos. 4 to 8 from the array of parties and office
report))

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.1 has been filed for deletion of respondent
Nos. 4 to 8.

Dr. Kailash Chand, advocate-on-record is not present.
He is directed to appear on the next date of hearing.

List in the next week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master